59
Document Number 25010
Revision 12-Jan-00
EKL
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors, Radial Style
FEATURES

IR Rated alternating current at 120Hz and
upper category temperature
Ordering example:
EKL 100 µF / 35V, ± 20%, Size: 13mm x 20mm
Leads: long
Ordering code: EKL00GE310F00
Leads: short (4.5 ± 0.5)
Ordering code: EKL 05...
Leads: bent open, shortened
Ordering code: EKL 09...
Leads: bent open, shortened and formed
Ordering code: EKL 06...
TECHNICAL AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAP. RATED DIMENSIONS DISSIPATION EQUIVALENT RATED WEIGHT
120Hz VOLTAGE D x L FACTOR SERIES CURRENT IR ORDERING CODE
CR UR 120Hz RESISTANCE 120Hz, 125°C
 [µF] [V] [mm]  120 Hz [Ω] [mA] [g]
47 10 8.0 x 11.5 0.15 4.24 95 1.1 EKL00PB247C00
100 10 10.0 x 16.0 0.15 2.00 160 2.0 EKL00DD310C00
220 10 13.0 x 20.0 0.15 0.91 284 3.8 EKL00GE322C00
330 10 13.0 x 20.0 0.15 0.61 408 3.8 EKL00GE333C00
470 10 13.0 x 25.0 0.15 0.43 532 4.5 EKL00GG347C00
33 16 8.0 x 11.5 0.12 4.83 89 1.1 EKL00PB233D00
47 16 8.0 x 11.5 0.12 3.39 106 1.1 EKL00PB247D00
100 16 10.0 x 16.0 0.12 1.60 196 2.0 EKL00DD310D00
220 16 13.0 x 20.0 0.12 0.73 373 3.8 EKL00GE322D00
330 16 13.0 x 25.0 0.12 0.49 498 4.5 EKL00GG333D00
470 16 16.0 x 25.0 0.12 0.34 659 7.0 EKL00JG347D00
22 25 8.0 x 11.5 0.10 6.04 79 1.1 EKL00PB222E00
33 25 8.0 x 11.5 0.10 4.03 97 1.1 EKL00PB233E00
47 25 10.0 x 12.5 0.10 2.83 135 1.5 EKL00DC247E00
100 25 10.0 x 20.0 0.10 1.33 235 2.5 EKL00DE310E00
220 25 13.0 x 25.0 0.10 0.61 445 4.5 EKL00GG322E00
330 25 16.0 x 25.0 0.10 0.41 605 7.0 EKL00JG333E00
10 35 8.0 x 11.5 0.10 13.27 53 1.1 EKL00PB210F00
22 35 8.0 x 11.5 0.10 6.04 79 1.1 EKL00PB222F00
33 35 10.0 x 12.5 0.10 4.03 113 1.5 EKL00DC233F00
47 35 10.0 x 16.0 0.10 2.83 147 2.0 EKL00DD247F00
100 35 13.0 x 20.0 0.10 1.33 275 3.8 EKL00GE310F00
220 35 16.0 x 25.0 0.10 0.61 494 7.0 EKL00JG322F00
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, WEIGHT AND ORDERING CODE
63
Document Number 25010
Revision 12-Jan-00
EKL
Vishay Roederstein
CAP. RATED DIMENSIONS DISSIPATION EQUIVALENT RATED WEIGHT
120Hz VOLTAGE D x L FACTOR SERIES CURRENT IR ORDERING CODE
CR UR 120Hz RESISTANCE 120Hz, 125°C
 [µF] [V] [mm]  120 Hz [Ω] [mA] [g]
0.47 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 226.0 13 1.1 EKL00PB047H00
1 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 107.0 19 1.1 EKL00PB110H00
2.2 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 48.26 28 1.1 EKL00PB122H00
3.3 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 32.17 34 1.1 EKL00PB133H00
4.7 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 22.60 41 1.1 EKL00PB147H00
10 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 10.62 60 1.1 EKL00PB210H00
22 50 10.0 x 12.5 0.08 4.83 103 1.5 EKL00DC222H00
33 50 10.0 x 16.0 0.08 3.22 138 2.0 EKL00DD233H00
47 50 10.0 x 20.0 0.08 2.26 180 2.5 EKL00DE247H00
100 50 13.0 x 25.0 0.08 1.07 336 4.5 EKL00GG310H00
0.47 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 226.0 13 1.1 EKL00PB047J00
1 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 107.0 19 1.1 EKL00PB110J00
2.2 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 48.26 28 1.1 EKL00PB122J00
3.3 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 32.17 34 1.1 EKL00PB133J00
4.7 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 22.60 41 1.1 EKL00PB147J00
10 63 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 10.62 60 1.1 EKL00PB210J00
22 63 10.0 x 16.0 0.08 4.83 113 2.0 EKL00DD222J00
33 63 10.0 x 20.0 0.08 3.22 151 2.5 EKL00DE233J00
47 63 13.0 x 20.0 0.08 2.26 211 2.8 EKL00GE247J00
100 63 13.0 x 25.0 0.08 1.07 336 4.5 EKL00GG310J00
0.47 100 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 226.0 13 1.1 EKL00PB047L00
1 100 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 107.0 19 1.1 EKL00PB110L00
2.2 100 10.0 X 12.5 0.08 48.26 33 1.5 EKL00DC122L00
3.3 100 10.0 X 16.0 0.08 32.17 44 2.0 EKL00DD133L00
4.7 100 10.0 X 16.0 0.08 22.60 52 2.0 EKL00DD147L00
10 100 10.0 X 20.0 0.08 10.62 83 2.5 EKL00DE210L00
22 100 13.0 x 25.0 0.08 4.83 157 4.5 EKL00GG222L00
33 100 16.0 x 25.0 0.08 3.22 214 7.0 EKL00JG233L00
47 100 16.0 x 31.5 0.08 2.26 279 9.0 EKL00JS247L00
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, WEIGHT AND ORDERING CODE